President: Larry Burkart
V-President: Fred Howalt
Secretary: Laurie Schauer
Treasurer: Dennis Stenz
Trail Boss: Eddie Miller
Snow Council: Dan Mischler

Board of Directors (term Expires)

Larry Burkart (24) 715-965-3015
Fred Howalt (26)

Laurie Schauer (24)  715-275-4051
Dennis Stenz (25) 920-960-0194

Eddie Miller (25)
Dan Mischler(24)
Brian Paramski (25)  Kevin Ashby (24)

Fred Schauer (26) Kyle Kenaga (26)

Kevan Kokkonen (26) Eric Bowman (25)

414-467-7046
715-216-4279

For online memberships purchase
go to our website & pay w/PayPal

Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.

October 2024 Newsletter
P.O.Box 116 Summit Lake, WI 54485
Phone: 715-275-3254

email: snodevilsclub@gmail.com

2023-24 Business Members

Bass Lake Golf Course Deerbrook
Wolff’s River Inn Post Lake

Derek’s Town & County Gleason

Gerrit’s Lakeview Inn* Pelican
Lake

Held’s Bar Gleason
PB&Js Place* Pelican
Lake

Roadside Inn* Pelican
Lake

Tattle Tales Bar* Elcho
CJ’s Club House Elcho
Wagner Shell Elcho
Fisher’s Bar Parrish
Twin Oaks* Post Lake
Sunset View* Post Lake

Dear Members
The next club meeting will be held on October 14th at 7:00 PM at the Sno-Devils building.

AGAIN: We really appreciate all of the members that have been providing or
confirming your email addresses, and offer to be taken off the mailed newsletters. To those
who have not yet responded, please respond so we can confirm your email and take you off the
paper copy mailing list.. If your email address might have changed or you want to add a
second email address, please email your new address to us ASAP

The landowners dinner was another successful event this year with about 90 landowners
attending. We want to thank the members that donated door prizes to the dinner which allowed
each landowner to win a door prize. Special thanks to Lisa Spencer for coordinating the entire
event and her helpers at the event.

The October meeting is the clubs annual meeting. At the meeting we need to elect board
members who'’s 3 year term is expiring. Those are: Kevin Ashby, Dan Mishler, Laurie Schauer
and Larry Burkhart. Please note that any member can be nominated to serve on the board. If
you have an interest in becoming a board member, please attend the meeting and have
someone nominate you. The 4 candidates with the most votes will be the new 3 year board
members.

We will also reviewing the clubs by-laws for any needed or desired changes at the meeting

We are starting our trail work by starting to mow some trails on our system. If you know of
areas that we need to stay away from or there are new issues to be watchful of, contact Trail
Boss, Eddie Miller at 414-467-7046. or Larry Burkhart at 715-965-3015.

Please remember to renew your membership before October 315t to avoid payment of the
$3.00 late fee

Thank You!

NEW or RENEWAL MEMBERSHIPS

AFTER OCTOBER 31, ALL RENEWALS REQUIRE A $3.00 LATE FEE OR THEY WILL NOT BE PROCESSED

New___ Renewal___ Secondary Membership

Single $25 _ Family $30___ Business $200__

Secondary memberships are $10 less as you already paid your AWSC fee through your

Primary Club Primary Club Name & AWSC #:

Name:

Phone:

Address:

E-mail;

City, State, Zip:

Mail to: Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. P.O. Box 116 Summit Lake, WI. 54485

or go to our website www.snodevils.org and use the paypal donate button to renew or create a new membership.

Please include a $2 fee for the cost of the paypal processing plus all info listed above in the notes section.




SEPTEMBER 2024 CALENDAR RAFFLE WINNERS

09/01/24
09/02/24
09/03/24
09/04/24
09/05/24
09/06/24
09/07/24
09/08/24
09/09/24
09/10/24
09/11/24
09/12/24
09/13/24
09/14/24
09/15/24
09/16/24
09/17/24
09/18/24
09/19/24
09/20/24
09/21/24
09/22/24
09/23/24
09/24/24
09/25/24
09/26/24
09/27/24
09/28/24
09/29/24
09/30/24

1495

$25.00 Dennis Haensgen

424 $500.00 Jerry Tennessen

821
1262
805
482
667
675
925
306
38
1486
1379
1430
1329
384
1344
303
851
499
82
466
811
1129
583
689
1485
1472
426
1301

$25.00 Jeff Winkel
$25.00 Bryan Schroepfer
$25.00 Joel Klages
$25.00 Joshua Eli Murphy
$25.00 Kevin Stowe
$50.00 Kaisi Jardine
$25.00 Eric Boman
$25.00 Tabatha Wilson
$25.00 Richard Marx
$25.00 Jennifer Werra
$25.00 Clint Richards
$25.00 Ronald Schroepfer
$50.00 Kurt Magedanz
$25.00 Scott Goodwin
$25.00 Jim Thome
$25.00 Mila Reed
$25.00 Rus Cook Sr
$25.00 Michael Merk
$25.00 Justin Kreilkamp
$50.00 Emily Green
$25.00 Judy Hill

$25.00 Larry Schwartz
$25.00 Josh Grebe
$25.00 Perry McCarthy
$25.00 Jonathan Werra
$25.00 Steve Hart
$50.00 Jerry Tennessen
$25.00 Jamie Zalewski

Malone
Fond du Lac
Elkhart Lake
Antigo
Summit Lake
Deerbrook
Oshkosh
Merrill
Deerbrook
Monico
West Bend
West Allis
Saukville
Antigo
Waukesha
West Bend
Mt Calvary
Bancroft
Elcho
Oakfield
Rubicon
Milw.
Pelican Lk
Lake Geneva
Pewaukee
Shiocton
West Allis
Allenton
Fond du Lac
Antigo

53049
54937
53020
54409
54485
94424
54904
94452
94424
54301
53095
53214
53080
54409
53188
53090
53057
54921
54428
53065
53078
53228
54463
53147
53072
94170
53214
53002
94937
54409
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