President: Larry Burkart V-President: Fred Howalt Secretary: Laurie Schauer Treasurer: Dennis Stenz Trail Boss: Eddie Miller Snow Council: Dan Mischler

Board of Directors (term Expires)

715-965-3015

Larry Burkart (24) Fred Howalt (26) Laurie Schauer (24) 715-275-4051 920-960-0194 Dennis Stenz (25) 414-467-7046 Eddie Miller (25) 715-216-4279 Dan Mischler(24) Brian Paramski (25) Kevin Ashby (24) Fred Schauer (26) Kyle Kenaga (26) Kevan Kokkonen (26) Eric Bowman (25)

For online memberships purchase go to our website & pay w/PayPal

2023-24 Business Members

Bass Lake Golf Course Deerbrook Wolff's River Inn Post Lake Derek's Town & County Gleason Gerrit's Lakeview Inn* Pelican Lake Held's Bar Gleason PB&Js Place* Pelican Lake Roadside Inn* Pelican Lake Tattle Tales Bar* Elcho CJ's Club House Elcho Wagner Shell Elcho Fisher's Bar **Parrish** Twin Oaks* Post Lake Sunset View* Post Lake

Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.

October 2024 Newsletter

P.O. Box 116 Summit Lake, WI 54485

Phone: 715-275-3254 email: snodevilsclub@gmail.com

Dear Members

The next club meeting will be held on October 14th at 7:00 PM at the Sno-Devils building.

AGAIN: We really appreciate all of the members that have been providing or confirming your email addresses, and offer to be taken off the mailed newsletters. To those who have not yet responded, please respond so we can confirm your email and take you off the paper copy mailing list.. If your email address might have changed or you want to add a second email address, please email your new address to us ASAP

The landowners dinner was another successful event this year with about 90 landowners attending. We want to thank the members that donated door prizes to the dinner which allowed each landowner to win a door prize. Special thanks to Lisa Spencer for coordinating the entire event and her helpers at the event.

The October meeting is the clubs annual meeting. At the meeting we need to elect board members who's 3 year term is expiring. Those are: Kevin Ashby, Dan Mishler, Laurie Schauer and Larry Burkhart. Please note that any member can be nominated to serve on the board. If you have an interest in becoming a board member, please attend the meeting and have someone nominate you. The 4 candidates with the most votes will be the new 3 year board members.

We will also reviewing the clubs by-laws for any needed or desired changes at the meeting

We are starting our trail work by starting to mow some trails on our system. If you know of areas that we need to stay away from or there are new issues to be watchful of, contact Trail Boss, Eddie Miller at 414-467-7046. or Larry Burkhart at 715-965-3015.

Please remember to renew your membership before October 31st to avoid payment of the \$3.00 late fee

Thank You!

NEW or RENEWAL MEMBERSHIPS

AFTER OCTOBER 31, ALL RENEWALS REQUIRE A \$3.00 LATE FEE OR THEY WILL NOT BE PROCESSED

	New Renewal Secondary Membership Si	ngle \$25Family \$30	Business \$200				
	Secondary memberships are \$10 less as you already paid						
	Primary Club Primary Club Name & AWSC #:						
Name:_		Phone:					
Address	S:	E-mail:					
City, Sta	ate. Zip:						

Mail to: Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. P.O. Box 116 Summit Lake, WI. 54485

or go to our website www.snodevils.org and use the paypal donate button to renew or create a new membership.

Please include a \$2 fee for the cost of the paypal processing plus all info listed above in the notes section.

SEPTEMBER 2024 CALENDAR RAFFLE WINNERS

09/01/24	1495	\$25.00 Dennis Haensgen	Malone	Wi	53049
09/02/24	424	\$500.00 Jerry Tennessen	Fond du Lac	Wi	54937
09/03/24	821	\$25.00 Jeff Winkel	Elkhart Lake	Wi	53020
09/04/24	1262	\$25.00 Bryan Schroepfer	Antigo	Wi	54409
09/05/24	805	\$25.00 Joel Klages	Summit Lake	Wi	54485
09/06/24	482	\$25.00 Joshua Eli Murphy	Deerbrook	Wi	54424
09/07/24	667	\$25.00 Kevin Stowe	Oshkosh	Wi	54904
09/08/24	675	\$50.00 Kaisi Jardine	Merrill	Wi	54452
09/09/24	925	\$25.00 Eric Boman	Deerbrook	Wi	54424
09/10/24	306	\$25.00 Tabatha Wilson	Monico	Wi	54301
09/11/24	38	\$25.00 Richard Marx	West Bend	Wi	53095
09/12/24	1486	\$25.00 Jennifer Werra	West Allis	Wi	53214
09/13/24	1379	\$25.00 Clint Richards	Saukville	Wi	53080
09/14/24	1430	\$25.00 Ronald Schroepfer	Antigo	Wi	54409
09/15/24	1329	\$50.00 Kurt Magedanz	Waukesha	Wi	53188
09/16/24	384	\$25.00 Scott Goodwin	West Bend	Wi	53090
09/17/24	1344	\$25.00 Jim Thome	Mt Calvary	Wi	53057
09/18/24	303	\$25.00 Mila Reed	Bancroft	Wi	54921
09/19/24	851	\$25.00 Rus Cook Sr	Elcho	Wi	54428
09/20/24	499	\$25.00 Michael Merk	Oakfield	Wi	53065
09/21/24	82	\$25.00 Justin Kreilkamp	Rubicon	Wi	53078
09/22/24	466	\$50.00 Emily Green	Milw.	Wi	53228
09/23/24	811	\$25.00 Judy Hill	Pelican Lk	Wi	54463
09/24/24	1129	\$25.00 Larry Schwartz	Lake Geneva	Wi	53147
09/25/24	583	\$25.00 Josh Grebe	Pewaukee	Wi	53072
09/26/24	689	\$25.00 Perry McCarthy	Shiocton	Wi	54170
09/27/24	1485	\$25.00 Jonathan Werra	West Allis	Wi	53214
09/28/24	1472	\$25.00 Steve Hart	Allenton	Wi	53002
09/29/24	426	\$50.00 Jerry Tennessen	Fond du Lac	Wi	54937
09/30/24	1301	\$25.00 Jamie Zalewski	Antigo	Wi	54409